

Springer Market Square Night Market - Call for Vendors

You can be part of something inspiring!

Purpose of the Market

The City of Kingston is now accepting submissions from visual artists, craftspeople and designer/makers who wish to participate in a new night market experience in Springer Market Square. The Night Market is an outdoor artisan market that is part of the Love Kingston Marketplace project. The night market is to offer a dynamic and community-oriented outdoor market that presents a variety of high quality, locally produced handcrafted arts and crafts to local residents and visitors.

Eligible Vendors

The Night Market is open for the sale of locally produced and processed crafted products from approved producers, processors and individuals. Resellers are not eligible.

Arts and Crafts shall be hand-made by the vendor using as much local material as possible and his/her own skill, artistry and training to produce a new, unique and original product appropriate for the night market.

All submissions will be juried to ensure that they are of high quality and to help us to create an exciting area to shop and explore!

Night Market Dates

- Friday, June 18 5 9 p.m.
- Friday, July 16 5 9 p.m.
- Friday, August 20 5 9 p.m.
- Friday, September 17 5 9 p.m.

Location

Springer Market Square (behind City Hall)

Benefits to Vendors

- Vendors retain 100% of sales
- All applications are free to submit
- Pre-assembled booth or pop-up tent provided

Application Process

- Application deadline: April 16, 2021
- Contact the City of Kingston Special Events Office to receive a copy of the application and guidelines. Contact information below.
- Accepted vendors will be contacted by May 17, 2021

Submission Methods

- Email with attachment to sueh@cityofkingston.ca
- In person at City Hall, 216 Ontario Street, Kingston, Ontario
- Mail: Sue Hitchcock, Special Events Office, City of Kingston, 216 Ontario Street, Kingston, Ontario K7L 2Z3

Contact Information

Sue Hitchcock, Assistant Supervisor, Recreation Programs Telephone: 613-546-4291 ext. 1331 Email: <u>sueh@cityofkingston.ca</u>